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Target Population

I Dy VE RVI EW. The target population are residents who are aged 18 years or more, who
u have taken a long-haul pleasure holiday and stayed at least four nights in

a paid accommodation in the last three years or are thinking about doing

SOUTH KOREA MARKET [

Timing of fieldwork

December 4th-15th 2023

Geographical Definition for Qualified Trips

Qualified trips refer to trips taken outside of East Asia (e.g., China, Hong
Kong, Macau, Japan, South Korea and Taiwan)

To note:

In 2023, DC switched research providers to YouGov Canada, with the
research program evolving from the previous Global Travel Watch (GTW)
to the new Global Traveller Research Program (GTRP). As aresult, no
trending is available for the South Korean market.




Key Insights

Over the next two years, Canada is projected to attract 8.2 million visitors, leveraging a robust traveller
base despite relatively low consideration levels

Canada attracts more visitors during the Summer and Fall months

South Korean travellers tend to focus their trips around local cuisine, nature walks, and natural
attractions

In the last three years, most travellers to Canada visited with their spouse or partner

With regards to Indigenous experience, South Korean travellers interested in Canada are keen on
Indigenous culinary adventures, nature, and arts and crafts exploration
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LONIG-HAUL PLEASURE TRAVELLER SIZING

Total population aged 18 years or more! 44,644,000

Incidence rate: Total long-haul pleasure

: travel incid t3 /planned next 2 °
This study was conducted among yoars)t ence (past 3 years/planned nex 48.5%
long-haul pleasure travellers,
represented by 21.7M Koreans _
aged 18 years or more.

Size of the Long-haul Pleasure
Traveller Target market 2116521500
R -, R s SR A oo Soinees 0o Ssis ko
» BT oh et oF VO . i

2Note: Results are from 2023 YouGov Canada Omnibus Survey
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SIZE OF THE POTENTIAL MARKET TO CANADA
(NEXT 2 YEARS)

Total potential long-haul pleasure travellers 21 652 .500
aged 18 years or more e

X The next 2-year immediate

Target Market for Canada 79 99 potential for Canada is 8.2 million

Those in the dream to purchase stages of the
path to purchase for Canada long-haul pleasure travellers.

Size of the target market 17,300,500

X

Immediate Potential for Canada
Will definitely/very likely visit Canada in the 47.4%
next 2 years?!

Immediate potential 8,200,500

Base: Target market for Canada = long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) (n=1603); Immediate potential for Canada = dream

to purchase stages for P2P for Canada (n=1279)

Which of the following best describes your current situation when thinking about each of the following destinations for a holiday trip? (Select one
7 for each) Realistically, how likely are you to take a holiday trip to Canada in the next 2 years? (Select one)

lincludes respondents likely to visit Canada for a trip of 1 to 3 nights, or a trip of 4 nights or more

December 2023

& Grand Manan Island South Korea GTRP —
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POTENTIAL MARKET SIZE FOR THE REGIONS

Queébec and Ontario each KEY
have the potential to draw in IMMEDIATE POTENTIAL FOR CANADA: 8,200,500
e % LIKELY TO VISIT REGION
over 4 million Korean
IMMEBIATE POTENTIAL
travellers over the next 2 (000°S)
YT
7.5% NU
615 NWT 2.9%
10.6% 230
870 NL
BC 9.9%
812
45.6%
3,740 MB
2?2% 6.0% QC PEOI
2,149 492 54.8% NB 0
! SK ON o 429% 443
6.5% 53.2% 345 NS
o TS 4.0%
328

Base: Those in the dream to purchase stages of the path to purchase for Canada and
definitely/very likely to take a trip to Canada (n=1279) Y
If you were to take a holiday trip to Canada, in the next 2 years, which of the following ‘&.

Canadian provinces or territories are you likely to visit? (Select all that apply)
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TOP 10 GENERAL ACTIVITIES INTERESTED IN
69% 48%

Nature Walks Nature Parks \
o (o) = ‘:/ <
60% 43% '
Trying Local Food and Drink City Green Spaces Like Parks or Korean travellers are most

Gardens Interested in going on nature walks
and trying local food.
3% 42%

Oceanside Beaches Art Galleries or Museums
(o) (o)

92% 40%

Natural Attractions Food and Drink Festivals or Events
(o) (o)

48% 40%

Local Markets Spring Blossoms

10 gase: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) (n=1603)
In general, what activities or places are you interested in while on holiday? (Select all that apply)
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GENERAL ACTIVITIES INTERESTED IN (FULL LIST)

Nature walks I GO %6 Spa or wellness centres N 26%
Trying local food and drink [N 60% Learning about Indigenous culture, traditions or history | N R 25%
Oceanside beaches NG 53% Live shows [N 25%
Natural attractions NN 52% Breweries or wineries [ 23%
Local markets NG 48% wilderness lodges | 23%
Nature parks [N 438% Guided train tours [ 20%
City green spaces like parks or gardens [INIIINIEGEN 43% Golfing INNIEGEGEGE 20%
Art galleries or museums [N 41200 Movie festivals [ 19%
Food and drink festivals or events [ INIIIINEGGNE 40% Downhill skiing or snowboarding | 18%
Sprir_lg blossoms NG 40% Shopping for luxury items | 18%
Lakeside beaches [N 40% Downhill skiing or snowboarding [N 17%
Autumn Colours [N 33%

Casual biking [N 16%
iti i I 379 ightli
Cultural or traditional festivals 37% Nightlife [N 16%

Northern lights NN 36° . . .
. orthern lights 36% Guided airplane or helicopter tours I 14%
' Shopping for clothes and shoes NN 36% Exploring places most tourists won't go to [ 13%
% Shopping for items that help me remember my trip [ NG 3520 ploring p Eishi gl. — 00
&  Historical, archaeological or world heritage sites NG 34% Ishing or angiing 13%

Amusement or theme parks I 33% Renting a recreational vehicle (RV) I 13%
Camping I 3% Agricultural or country farm tours | 12%
Fine dining N 31% Guided boattours I 12%
Cruises N 31% Travelling to remote destinations [l 10%
Self-guided driving tours or road trips | N 31% Kayaking, canoeing or paddle boarding [l 10%
Winter festivals IS 31% Comedy festivals [l 8%
Culinary tours or cooking classes [IIININEGgGgNEE 30% Road cycling Ml 7%
Hiking I 29 % Rodeos I 7%
Guided nature tours NN 28% Mountain biking [l 5%
Guided city tours INNRNGEGENGEGNE 27% Snowshoeing or cross country skiing [l 5%
Viewing wildlife or marine life | NRNRNRRBRREE 27% Hunting @ 4%
Music festivals [ INENININININIIHI 2 6% Heli-sking Il 4%
Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) (n=1603) ".’§> 11
In general, what activities or places are you interested in while on holiday? (Select all that apply) N
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TOP 10 ACTIVITIES TO ANCHOR AN
ENTIRE TRIP AROUND

31% 25%

Trying Local Food and Drink Nature Parks
' o o
Korean travellers are most likely to 35% 21%
anchor their trip around local food .
Nature Walks Art Galleries or Museums

and drinks, nature walks, and

natural attrac?tAions. 29% 19%

Natural Attractions Historical, Archaeological, or World

Heritage Sites

24% 18%

Oceanside Beaches Northern Lights
24% 18%
(o] (o]
Local Markets Food and Drink Festivals or Events
Ba_sles:gl_zong-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) , selected an activity
,(Ar\]n_1_ong these activities are there any that are important enough that you would base an i.: 12
entire trip around that activity? (Select all that apply)




DESTINATION
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ACTIVITIES TO ANCHOR AN ENTIRE TRIP AROUND (FULL LIST) e

%> COllective

Trying local food and drink NG 379% Live shows I 10%
Nature walks [INNNINENGgGNGEEE 35% Breweries or wineries [ 10%
Natural attractions [ NN 9% Learning about Indigenous culture, traditions or history [ 9%
Oceanside beaches NG 24% Spa or wellness centres [ 9%
Local markets [N 24% Golfing I 9%
Nature parks [ INNEGEGGGE 3% wilderness lodges [ 8%
Art galleries or museums [N 21% Movie festivals [l 8%
Historical, archaeological or world heritage sites [N 19% Shopping for luxury items [l 7%
Northern lights [N 18% Guided train tours [l 7%
Food and drink festivals or events | I 18% Nightiife [l 7%
Cultural or traditional festivals [N 16% Sporting events (to attend or participate) [l 6%
Autumn colours NN 16% Downhill skiing or snowboarding [l 6%
Spring blossoms I 16% Casual biking [l 5%

City green spaces like parks or gardens [N 16%
Amusement or theme parks |GG 14%
Shopping for clothes and shoes [IIIIEIEGEGE 14%
Shopping for items that help me remember my trip [N 13%
Lakeside beaches I 13%
Cruises [ 13%
Fine dining 1IN 12%

Exploring places most tourists won'tgoto [l 4%
Agricultural or country farm tours [l 4%

Guided airplane or helicopter tours [l 4%
Fishing or angling 1l 4%

Guided boat tours [l 3%

Travelling to remote destinations [l 3%

Guided nature tours [ 12% Kayaking, canoeing or paddle boarding [l 3%
Winter festivals [ 12% Renting a recreational vehicle (RV) [l 3%
Culinary tours or cooking classes I 12% Comedy festivals Wl 2%
Camping I 11% Road cycling B 2%
Self-guided driving tours or road trips [ 11% Rodeos B 2%
Hiking [ 11% Hunting | 1%
Viewing wildlife or marine life | 11% Snowshoeing or cross country skiing | 1%
Guided city tours [ 10% Mountain biking | 1% “
Music festivals [l 10% Heli-skiing | 1% b o S

December 2023

. afda GWaii . A
13 Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) , selected an activity (n=1592) s A - -+ 3 B 4?.@
Among these activities are there any that are important enough that you would base an entire trip around that activity? (Select all that apply) [\ < British Cplu(mbla, - 3 N 7
- * .
- - .
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PRIORITY OF SUSTRINIRBLE TRAVEL
VWHEN PLANNING A TRIP

% Priority (5-7)
62%

)

Six in ten Korean travellers
consider sustainability a priority
when travelling.

= 7 - Essential priority =6 =5 =4 -3 =2 =1-Not a priority

Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) (n=1603)
How much of a priority is sustainable travel to you when you are planning a trip? Please use a 7-

Nahanni
g point scale, where 7 means ‘essential priority’ and 1 means ‘not a priority’.
Northwest Territories Sustainable travel refers to “travel that minimizes any negative impacts on the destination’s &.@
environment, economy and society, while making positive contributions to the local people and N

conserving the destination’s natural and cultural heritage”.

14



IMPACT OF EXTREME WERTHER EVENTS
ON TRAVEL PLANS

15

= VVery concerned

= Somewhat Very concerned /
concerned Somewhat
Concerned
= Not very o
concerned 86%

= Not concerned at
all

170/ Changed/Cancelled plans in the past 3
(o] years due to extreme weather events

Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) (n=832)

How concerned are you about extreme weather events affecting your travel plans?

In the past 3 years, have you ever had to change plans or cancel a trip due to extreme weather events?

Extreme weather events description: As you may or may not be aware, extreme weather events are occurrences of unusually severe
weather or climate conditions. They are often short-lived and include blizzards, heat waves, wildfires, tornadoes, hurricanes or

tropical cyclones.

Majority of Korean travellers are
concerned about the impact of
extreme weather on their travel

Rocky Mountains

Alberta




A

Peggy’s Cove
Nova Scotia

é"" CANADIAN TOURISM DATA * DESTINATION

% collective CANADA

CONISIDERING
CANADA AS

A TRAVEL
DESTINATION
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UNRIDED DESTINATION CONSIDERATION
(NEXT 2 YEARS)!

sapen [

& : AR china [ 2

On an unaided basis, Canada is not raiwan [ 20

a top destination that Korean vietmam [ 0%

travellers are considering. haiand [ 76

' ‘ ‘ : ‘ South Korea . 6%
singapore [ 5%

United States ] 3%
Philippines | 2%
indonesia | 2%

spain | 2%

Canada receives:
Australia I 204 Total: 1% mentions

- Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) (n=1603)
Tofino A You mentioned that you are likely to take a long-haul holiday trip in the next 2 years. Which
e . i destinations are you seriously considering? (Please list up to 3 destinations)
British Columbia Sk - INote: Roll-up of brand mentions by country (e.g., percentage who said “Canada” or any ‘@ | 17
B destination in Canada). Al
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STAGE IN THE PURCHASE CYCLE FOR CANADA

m Have already booked my transportation and
accommodations

} Actively ]
SEUWLILGRGE Almost one in ten Korean travellers

SRS are actively planning a trip to
% Canada.

m Am currently making transportation and accommodation
arrangements

® Am planning the itinerary for a trip to this country

® Have started to gather some travel information for a trip to
this country

m Seriously considering visiting / returning in the next 2 years

Dreaming about visiting / returning someday

= Not interested in visiting / returning in the foreseeable future

9%

Have never thought of taking a trip to this destination

18 Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) (n=1603)
Which of the following best describes your current situation when thinking about each of the following destinations for a holiday trip?
(Select one for each)
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NEXT 2 YEAR AIDED DESTINATION CONSIDERATION

% 4 or 5 — | am seriously considering (out of 5)

g On an aided basis, Canada ranks
ustralla % o o . .
third among the destinations being
spain [ 0% considered, behind the United
States and Switzerland.
R =
United Kingdom _ 34%
Portugal _ 22%

19  Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) (n=1603) ) o
You may have already mentioned this before, but would you consider visiting each of the following destinations in the next 2 years? Please use a 5-
point scale where 1 means ‘I am definitely not considering’ and 5 means ‘I am seriously considering’.




Around one-third of Korean
travellers say they have very good
or excellent knowledge of holiday
opportunities in Canada, ranking
fiftth behind France, the United
States, Australia, and Switzerland.

.Q"" AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
A<
> COllective

KNOWLEDGE OF HOLIDRY OPPORTUNITIES

% Very Good/Excellent

France (n=480) _ 38%

United States (n=481) _ 38%

Australia (n=481) _ 37%
Switzerland (n=480) _ 35%
Canada (n=1603) _ 34%
Italy (n=482) _ 34%

United Kingdom (n=481)

w
)
>

Spain (n=482) 30%

Germany (n=481) 28%

Iceland (n=481) 23%

Portugal (n=480)

20%

Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years), Evaluated
[DESTINATON]

How would you rate your level of knowledge of holiday opportunities in each of the
following destinations? (Select one for each)

*

DESTINATION

CANADA

20
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TRAVEL

- INTENTIONS TO
~ CANADA
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LIKELIHOOD TO TAKE A HOLIDRY
TRIP TO CANADA (NEXT 2 YEARS)

Almost four in ten Korean
travellers are planning to visit || Definitely/Very likely for 9% Definitely / Very Likely
Canada in the next 2 years for a trip
of any duration.

any number of nights

38% 10% 33%

m Definitely

m Very likely

® Somewhat likely

m Not interested

1-3 Night Short Trip 4+ Nights Long Trip
Grasslands Provi (i Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) (n=1603)
= Realistically, how likely are you to take a holiday trip to Canada in the next 2
¥ears? (Select one) &.& 22
Note: “Not interested” is comprised of those saying not very likely, not at all Ny

likely, or indicating no intention to visit Canada
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LIKELIHOOD TO VISIT PROVINCE/TERRITORY
(NEXT 2 YEARS)

YT
8% NU
NWT 3% Korean travellers are most
0 5 o o ’ 0
11% NL likely to visit Quebec, Ontario,
10% and British Columbia.
BC PEI =
46% MB QC
AB 5%
oo, ?050 6% 55% °
ON NB
53% 4% NS
4%

December 2023

& Cedar Dunes Provincial Park South Korea GTRP —
Vg
9,

23 Base: Those in the dream to purchase stages of the path to purchase for Canada & definitely/likely to take a trip to Canada (n=1279) o Prince Edward Island
If you were to take a holiday trip to Canada, in the next 2 years, which of the following Canadian provinces or territories are you likely to visit?

(Select all that apply)
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TRAVEL DESTINATIONS LIKELY TO VISIT
(NEXT 2 YEARS)

British Columbia Alberta

Vancouver 36% Rocky Mountains 18%
Rocky Mountains 24% Calgary 13%
Victoria 21% Banff 8%
Whistler 8% Edmonton 6%
Potential Korean travellers to Okanagan 3% Jasper 4%
Canada are most likely to visit Other = B¢ 2 Oy =2 e

Niagara Falls, Quebec City,

Toronto, Vancouver, and Montréal. , ,

Niagara Falls 43% Québec City 38%
Toronto 36% Montréal 35%
Ottawa 20% Mont Tremblant 19%
Muskoka 4% Other — QC 6%
Other — ON 3%

Niagara Falls

Ontario Base: Those in the dream to purchase stages of the path to purchase for Canada &
definitely/likely to take a trip to Canada (n=1279)
Within [PROVINCE], which travel destinations are you likely to visit? (Select all that apply)

A
S

24



TRAVEL DESTINATIONS LIKELY TO VISIT
(NEXT 2 YEARS) (CONTINUED)

Regina 3% Charlottetown 5%
Saskatoon 3% Other — PE| 2%
Other — SK 2%
Newfoundland & Labrador
: St. John’s 8%
. Other — NL 3%
Winnipeg 4%
Churchill 3%
; Less than t t of th
Other — MB 1% ess an ten percent o ose
Whitehorse 5% . . . .
p—— % likely to visit Canada plan on going
Tl o the Territories, Prairies, or
) o . .
Saint John 3% Atlantic provinces.
Fredericton 2% Northwest Territories
Other — NB 1% Yellowknife %
Inuvik 3%
— 0,
2%
— o
Halif
alifax 10/0 lgaluit 2%
Other — NS ° Other — NU 1%
- o _ _ Halifax
B g O SR ke o ke a rp o Canaca (1-1279 DA et South Korea GTRP - December 2023 |8




TIME OF YEAR INTERESTED IN TAKING A TRIP TO
CANADA (NEXT 2 YEARS)

Winter Spring Summer Fall
Province/Territory (Dec, Jan, Feb) | (Mar, Apr, May) (Jun, Jul, Aug) (Sept, Oct, Nov)
British Columbia 9% 13% 13% 21%
Alberta 5% 8% 8% 12%
Saskatchewan 2% 3% 3% 2%
Manitoba 2% 3% 3% 3%
Ontario 7% 16% 18% 23%
Quebec 10% 13% 16% 26% Potential Korean travellers to
New Brunswick 1% 3% 2% 1% Canada are most interested in
Nova Scotia 1% 2% 2% 2% V|S|t|ng during the fall months.
Prince Edward Island 1% 3% 2% 2%
Newfoundland & Labrador 2% 4% 3% 5%
Yukon 1% 3% 3% 3%
Northwest Territories 3% 4% 3% 5%
Nunavut 1% 1% 1% 1% o rird g, : o \ N\ Al \\

Falcon Trails Resort : ‘ AR N\
Base: Those in the dream to purchase stages of the path to purchase for Canada & definitely/likely to take a trip to Canada (n=1279) g | \>\3 :
26 During what time of year are you considering visiting [PROVINCE]? (Select all that apply) Manitoba South Korea GTRP/—"Décember 20 W9,
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TOP 10 BARRIERS FOR VISITING CANADA

: L. Too far / flight too long _ 44%
The top barriers for visiting Canada
are the distance and cost. Cost _ 49%
ook i 0 ' Not enough time to take a holiday - 24%
Poor value for money - 17%
Extreme weather conditions - 16%
Destinations and attractions too far apart - 14%

Language barrier / don't speak my language - 14%

There is no reason to visit anytime soon . 10%

Poor weather . 9%
Safety concerns . 9%

Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years) (n=1603) &.«s
Which of the following factors might discourage you from visiting Canada? (Select all that apply) N

27
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SEASONAL
TOURISII

ACTIVITIES

North Vancouver
British Columbia

South Korea GTRP — December 2023
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% Somewhat/Very interested

Potential Korean travellers to Northern lights
Canada are most |_nter(_ested in the City sightseeing and experiences
Northern Lights, city sightseeing,
and culinary experiences during

t h ew | nter Cultural attractions
Spas

Culinary or dining experiences

Winter festivals and events

Wilderness lodges

Learning about Indigenous culture, traditions or
history

Dog sledding

Downhill skiing or Snowboarding 51%

Ice skating 44%

Cross-country skiing or snowshoeing 34%

Heli-skiing 34%

Base: Those in the dream to purchase stages of the path to purchase for Canada (n=1279)

What is your level of interest in the following activities or experiences in Canada during the winter season?
Winter Season Description: Winter is a season that is typically characterized by colder temperatures.
During the winter months there are usually festivals, snow sports and holiday

activities. It may snow in some destinations, allowing for skiing, snowboarding,

Outdoor spas and other winter activities.

% CoOllective

INTEREST IN VWINTER ACTIVITIES IN CANADA

81%

81%

81%

73%

69%

64%

91%

88%

87%

* DESTINATION

CANADA

29



INTEREST IN AUTUNMIN ACTIVITIES IN CANADA

Natural attractions

Northern lights

City sightseeing and experiences
Culinary or dining experiences
Autumn colours

Train journeys

Spas

Cultural attractions

Hiking or walking in nature

Polar bear viewing

Whale watching

Wilderness lodges

Wildlife viewing

Learning about Indigenous culture, traditions or history
Self-guided driving tours or road trips
Fishing or angling

Mountain biking

% Somewhat/Very interested
I 029%
I 02%
I 00%
N 59%
I 587
I 549
I 52%
I 1%
I 79%
I 75%
I 4%
I 4%
I 4%
I 71%
N 63%
I 40%

I 29%

Base: Those in the dream to purchase stages of the path to purchase for Canada (n=1279)
What is your level of interest in the following activities or experiences in Canada during the autumn season?

30  Autumn Season Description: Autumn is the season between summer and winter. Autumn tends to be a slower season after the busy summer
in most destinations. In some destinations, the weather becomes cooler and the leaves on trees shift to red, orange and yellow in preparation to
shed. While autumn has some distinct activities and experiences, many summer activities can still be done in autumn.

Potential Korean travellers to

Canada are most interested in
experiencing natural attractions,

the Northern Lights, and city
sightseeing during the fall.
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- TOURISIV

~ ACTIVITIES

& British Columbia

South Korea GTRP — December 2023




Potential Korean travellers to
Canada are interested in
Indigenous culture by engaging in
culinary experiences, going on
excursions in nature, and exploring
arts and crafts.

.‘"" CANADIAN TOURISM DATA * DESTINATION

%y collective CANADA

INTEREST IN INDIGENOUS
CULTURAL & TOURISM ACTIVITIES

% Somewhat/Very Interested

Indigenous adventure or excursions in nature _ 78%
Visiting an Indigenous boutique or art/craft exhibition _ 75%
Visiting a museum, interpretation center or traditional
. ; 73%
Indigenous site
Attending an Indigenous Pow Wow, festival, event, _ 2204
or performance 0
Learning about Indigenous ways of life by visiting an _ 66%
Indigenous community 0
Learning about Indigenous ways of life through _ 6204
storytelling or connecting with Indigenous Elders 0
Visiting remote northern Indigenous communities _ 56%
Learning about residential schools and reconciliation _ 49%
with Indigenous peoples 0
Hunting and fishing activity with an Indigenous _ 48%
outfitter 0
Base: Those in the dream to purchase stages of the path to purchase for Canada (n=1279)
What is your level of interest in the following Indigenous cultural experiences and tourism
activities in Canada? Indigenous Tourism Description: As you may or may not know, in Canada, Py
Indigenous tourism businesses are majority-owned or operated by Indigenous peoples (First ‘&. » 32
Nations, Métis or Inuit). The social and economic benefits of Indigenous tourism businesses goes

back to the business owners and/or the communities where they are based.
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TRIP TO

' GANIADA IN THE
PAST 3 YEARS

Jasper
Alberta South Korea GTRP — December 2023 B M
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MRIN PURPOSE OF PAST 3 YEAR TRIP TO CANADA

Travellers who visited Canada in
the past 3 years were most likely to

55% visit for holiday, followed by
visiting family and friends.

Holiday

Visit family and friends 23%

Combined business / personal reasons 14%

Personal event (e.g., wedding, funeral) 5%

Education 3%

34 Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years), Travellers to Canada (n=110)
What was the main purpose of this trip? (Select one)
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% collective CANADA

' TOP 10 ACTIVITIES PARTICIPATED IN DURING
PAST 3 YEAR TRIP TO CANRDA

Nature walks, shopping, natural 92% 39%
attractions, and parks were the Nature Walks Art Galleries or Museums
most popular activities among

travellers to Canada in the past 3 42% 37%

Shopping For Items That Help Me

Remember My Trip Lakeside Beaches

1% 6%

Natural Attractions City Green Spaces like Parks or

Gardens
A0% 3%
(o) (o)
Nature Parks Shopping for Clothes
39% 33%
(o (o)
Trying Local Food and Drink Oceanside Beaches
Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 yeal ext 2 years), Travellers to Canada
n=110)
Whi h fth e following a , if any, did you participate in during you ent trip to Vg
\ Canada? (Select all th t pply) South Korea GTRP — December 2023 ‘&.,z» 35




Travellers to Canada in the past 3
years were most likely to visit with
their spouse or partner.

& ‘Hopewell Rocks
lew Brunswick

§"} CANADIAN TOURISM DATA

TRAVEL PARTY OF PAST § YEAR TRIP TO

Spouse or partner 38%

Child (under 18 years old)

)
Q
S

[ERN
S
>

Parent(s)
Friend(s) 18%
Alone/solo . 13%

Child (18 years old or older)

=
=
=S

Business associates or colleagues

Other family members

©
X

S
B

Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years), Travellers to
Canada (n=110)

With whom did you travel on this trip? (Select all that apply) South Korea GTRP — December 2023
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%y collective * CANADA
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TRAVEL AGENTS/TOUR OPERATOR USAGE
FOR PAST 3 YEAR TRIP TO CANADA

63%

of travellers to Researching flights _ 54%
Canada in the past 3
years used atravel Booking accommodations _ 51%
agent/tour operator
Booking flights _ 51%
Researching accommodations _ 49%

Researching potential travel destinations 40%

Researching ground transportation 36%

Booking activities to see and do 30%

Researching activities to see and do 29%

Booking ground transportation 16%

Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years), Travellers to Canada, Used a Travel Agent/Tour Operator (n=73)

Travel agents offer personalized service to help individuals, groups, and business travellers plan and organize their travel schedules,

from purchasing tour Eackages to booking flights and hotels. Examples of travel agents include Hanatour or Interpark or Lotte Tour, they
37 do not include online booking engines like Skyscanner or NAVER Flight. Did you use a travel agent or tour operator to help you research

or book your trip? (Select one)

Which of the following did a travel agent or tour operator help you with?

——— |

Almost two-thirds of travellers to
Canada in the past 3 years used a
travel agent or tour operator,
mostly to research flights or book
accommodations / flights.

s R

& Helicopter Tours : ‘
' 1@
Northwest Territories South Korea GTRP — December 2023




.Q"}‘ CANADIAN TOURISM DATA * DESTINATION
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ORGANIZED GROUP TOUR USAGE FOR
PAST 3 YEAR TRIP TO CANADA

One-third of travellers to Canada in

the past 3 years state their whole | |
. . Yes, my whole trip was part of an organized group
trip was part of an organized group tour

tour.

33%

TR T
o ; ’Tv "A N

Yes, a portion of my trip was part of an organized
group tour

29%

37%

: Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years), Travellers to Canada
oo v 2 : v (n=110)
& Miramichi River - An organized group tour consists of a package where any combination of accommodation, T
@®, | 38
3

transportation, food and/or activities are included as a multi-day itinerary. Did you travel as a
part of an organized group tour on this trip?

New: Brunswick
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BOOKING FLIGHTS FOR PAST 3 YEAR TRIP TO GANADA :,
Travel agent/tour operator (NET) _ 63%

Booked online with a travel agent/tour operator 39%
(e.g. Hanatour or Interpark ) 0

Booked on the phone with a travel agent/tour

0
operator (e.g. Hanatour or Lotte Tour) 27%

Booked in-person with a travel agent/tour operator
(e.g. Hanatour or Lotte Tour)

Booked online through an online booking engine - 33 Over SiX in ten Of trave”ers to
(¢-0- Skyscanner or NAVER Flight 0 Canada in the past 3 years booked
sooked arectywin e anine(s) [N 3% flights through a travel agent or

tour operator, with most booking
Booked by someone else in the travel party . 11% on | | ne.

15%

=3
e

Other 0%

’
1% ﬂ
)

Did not need to book any flights

Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years), Travellers to Canada (n=110) & Srodd iy N Py
New Brunswickiiis South Korea GTRP — December 2023}

39 How did you book your flight for this trip? (Select all that apply)
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BOOKING ACCOMIVIODATIONS FOR PAST 3
YEAR TRIP TO CANADA

Travel agent/tour operator (NET) _ 52%

Booked online with a travel agent/tour operator (e.g. _ 36%
Hanatour or Interpark) 0

Booked on the phone with a travel agent/tour operator - 16%
(e.g. Hanatour or Lotte Tour) 0

Over half of travellers to Canada in

the paSt 3 years bOOked Booked in-person with a travel agent/tour operator (e.g. - 16%
accommodations through a travel stk N

agent or tour operator, with most O Mg omine booking engine (.. | 250,
booking online. ced throudh dation sharing seni

| g | \lflzgsﬁe 'Eerg?%irsﬁg)ommo ation sharing services - 5%

Booked directly with the lodging/accommodation - 2504
establishment 0

Booked through a visitors information centre at the 10%
destination 0

Booked by someone else in the travel party I 2%
Other | 1%

Did not need to book any accommodation | 1%

Toronto I(3ase: Ijong-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years), Travellers to Canada &.Q 40
2 o n=110
Ontario TR How did you book your accommodation for this trip? (Select all that apply) Al
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TYPES OF AGCOMIMODATION DURING PAST § YEAR
TRIP TO CANRDA

Mid-priced hotel / motel _ 45%

Luxury hotel _ 40%

Home of friends or relatives - 17%
Budget hotel / motel - 12%
Glamping - 12%

Hostel, university or school dormitory - 11%

All-inclusive resort . 10%

Guest ranch, farm, or lodge . 10%

2
2

—— — ~ _
Travellers to Canadain the past 3
Unique accommodation . 10%
Rented house, apartment or condominium (e.g.,
Airbnb) . 9%
Own cottage or second home . 9%

years most likely stayed in either a
mid-priced or luxury hotel.
Bed & Breakfast (B&B) . 8%

9
Camping or trailer park . 7%
41

Base: Long-haul pleasure travellers (past 3 years or next 2 years), Travellers to Canada (n=109)
Which type of accommodation did you stay in during this trip? (Select all that apply

& Fredericton

New Brunswic




THANK YOU

For any questions, please reach out to research@destinationcanada.com

DESTINATION “‘*.O‘ CANADIAN TOURISM DATA
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